Thermo Scientific
HERAfreeze HFU -80C Series Upright ULT Freezers
PART 1 – GENERAL
1.1 DESIGN AND PERFORMANCE CRITERIA
A. Ultra Low Temperature Freezer manufactured to operate in a temperature range of -50C to -
86C. Must be available in 115V/60 Hz or 208-230V/60 Hz.
 The freezer must be constructed using 1” thick vacuum panel insulation in conjunction with
 environmentally-friendly water blown foam

CE (50 Hz models) standards for safety and performance.
1.4 QUALIFICATION
A. Manufacturer – Company must have 10 years documented experience in the construction of
ULT freezers.
B. ULT Freezer  –  Shall be registered for UL, cUL, (60 Hz models) and CE (50 Hz models) standards.
1.5 WARRANTY
A. Manufacturer’s warranty against defects in material and workmanship covering parts must be
available for a period of 2 years covering parts and labor, with an additional 3 year warranty on
the compressor (parts only).
B. Standard exceptions for air filters, batteries, and gaskets shall apply.
C. Extended manufacturer’s warranty options  should be available at additional charge if required
PART 2 – PRODUCT
2.1 MANUFACTURERS
A. Thermo Scientific
2.2 HERAfreeze HFU Series ULT Freezer Capacity
A. Model HFU300 – 14.9 cu ft capacity: Footprint 7.05 sq ft: 300 – 2” boxes
B. Model HFU400 – 19.4 cu ft capacity: Footprint 8.46 sq ft: 400 – 2” boxes
C. Model HFU500 – 24.1 cu ft capacity: Footprint 9.92 sq ft: 500 – 2” boxes
D. Model HFU600 – 28.8 cu ft capacity: Footprint 11.38 sq ft: 600 – 2” boxes
E. Model HFU700 – 33.5 cu ft capacity: Footprint 12.85 sq ft: 700 – 2” boxes
2.3 HERAfreeze HFU Series ULT Freezers Dimensions
1. Exterior Dimensions (H x W x D)
A. Model HFU300 – 78” x 27.0” x 37.6” (198.1 x 68.6 x 95.5 cm)
B. Model HFU400 - 78” x 32.4” x 37.6” (198.1 x 82.2 x 95.5 cm)